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Agenda Item Details

Meeting Jan 26, 2015 - Regular Meeting

Category 7. Consent Agenda

Subject 7.12 Renewal of ITB 14-07 Remanufactured Bus Parts, presented by Vince Windham,
Program Director, and recommended by the Superintendent for approval.

Access Public

Type Action (Consent)

Fiscal Impact Yes
Budgeted Yes
Budget Source General Funds

Recommended Motion to approve renewal of award for ITB 14-07 Remanufactured Bus Parts, awarded
Action to Test Calibration Company, based on fixed pricing.

Public Content

Request approval of renewal of award for ITB 14-07 Remanufactured Bus Parts, based on fixed pricing to
purchase remanufactured bus parts on an as needed basis. The vendor is Test Calibration Company and the
contract is effective February 10, 2015 through February 9, 2016. Funds will be paid from Transportation
Department's general funds. A copy of the renewal confirmation and tabulation is attached.

For additional information, please contact Jay Mclnnis, Program Director, Transportation at (850) 833-7609.
RENEWAL CONFIRMATION-ITB 14-07.pdf (119 KB)

Administrative Content
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Our adopted rules of Parliamentary Procedure, Robert's Rules, provide for a consent agehdalskae several
items for approval of the Board by a single motion. Documentation concerning these items have been
provided to all Board members and the public in advance to assure an extensive and thorough review. Items
may be removed from the consent agenda at the request of any board member.

Motion & Voting

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as amended and all of the Consent Agenda items as recommended
by the Superintendent.

Motion by Rodney Walker, second by Dewey Destin.

Final Resolution: Motion Carries
Yes: Dewey Destin, Cathy Thigpen, Melissa Thrush, Rodney Walker, Lamar White
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY

Purchasing Department
BOARD MEMBERS
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
MARY BETH JACKSON DEWEY DESTIN
CATHY THIGPEN
MELISSA THRUSH
ATTORNEY TO THE BOARD
C. JEFFREY McINNJS, ESQ. RODNEY L. WALKER
N LAMAR WHITE

PGM., DIRECTOR - PURCHASING
VINCE WINDHAM, CPPB

December 4, 2014

Test Calibration Company, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Ted Raby

39569 Desirrah Dr. . . e
" Mobifle; AL-36618——— - T T T T oo T L -

Mr. Raby:

On February 10, 2014 The School Board of Okaloosa County, Florida approved the award of ITB 14-07
Remanufactured Bus Parts to Test Calibration Company, Inc. The original award was for the perlod of

February 11, 2014 through February 10, 2015,

Bid terms stated that the School Board has the option, with the consent of the successful vendor, to renew
the bld for an additional one-year period. We would like to request that this bid be renewed for the period
of February 10, 2016 through February 9 201 6 .

Please check one of the responses below indicating your decision regarding this request Slgn and return
this letter, along with a completed copy of the enclosed Federal Debarment Certification to my attention, no
iater than Wednesday, December 17, 2014, To expedite, feel free to email your response to Becky Perrin at

perrinb@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us, or faxing to 850-833-6327.

Please fax a current Certificate of Insurance form for your business to the Risk Management Department at
850-833-3195. All contractors must continue to comply with the insurance requlrements as provided In the
origina!l bid documents. If your Certificate of Insurance is current, or was nota requirement in the onglnal

bid documents, please disregard.

Thank you for your consideration. We look forward to doing business with you for another year.

Since

ly,

Vince Windham,
Program Director of Purchasing

‘/ | agree to renew the bid adhering to original terms and conditions, including pricing for an
additional one-year period through February 9, 2016.

] dechnegej‘::;ih (g ran additional one-year period. )
Slgnature" Title ; reS (O[ en "'(

TE:D RHB\/ Date hcewb{f |7 ZOl‘f

Please print name

*Note: Must be srgnad by an officer or employee hav/ng the authorily to bind the company or ﬂrm

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT - ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX — 120 LOWERY PLACE S.E.
FORT WALTON BEACH, FLORIDA 32548
TELEPHONE (850) 833-7668 FAX (850) 833-6327
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TABULATION AND RECOMMENDATION FOR ITB 14-07 REMANUFACTURED BUS PARTS

DESCRIPTION/MODEL/MAKE:

Item 1. Remanufactured Fuel
Injector:

Completely reconditioned, flowed
and calibrated. Includes all
necessary O-rings

1994-1996 Navistar T444E-
Part # 1822801C99 or 1831487C94
depending on VIN #

AutoNation Ford
Panama City

LBS South, LLC

[Prevost Car (us)

[Test Calibration Co,

Prevost Car (US)
Inc.- pricing
including 5%
Bidder Preference
discount given to

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

329.20

390.83

276.05

300.00

$ 262.25

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

179.20

240.83

176.05

150.00

$ 167.25

1997-1999 Navistar T444E- Part#
1824583C98 (1997-1998)
1831487C94 (1999)

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

329.20

390.83

276.05

300.00

$ 262.25

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

179.20

240.83

176.05

150.00

$ 167.25

1999-2004 Navistar T444E- Part#
1831487C94

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

329.20

390.83

276.05

300.00

$ 262.25

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

179.20

240.83

176.05

150.00

$ 167.25

2005-2006 Navistar VT365- Part #
1878285C91

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

362.74

422.21

369.50

335.00

$ 351.03

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

212.74

242.21

219.50

185.00

$ 208.52

2007-2010 Navistar DT466- Part #
510561R93 (2008) 1884057C92
(2009) MaxForce 1890055C92
(2011)

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

526.53

496.78

526.65

480.00

$ 500.32

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

301.53

316.78

301.65

255.00

$ 286.57




Item 2. Remanufactured IPR
Valves:

1994-1996 Navistar T444E-
Part # 1841217C91 or 1833798C91

TABULATION AND RECOMMENDATION FOR ITB 14-07 REMANUFACTURED BUS PARTS

idepending on VIN#
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

No response

$ 323.79

157.60

181.60

$

149.72

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

$ 203.40

$ 258.79

157.60

181.60

149.72

1997-1999 Navistar T444E-
1841217C91

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

No response

$ 323.79

37.90

186.43

36.00

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

$ 189.30

$ 258.79

37.90

136.43

36.00

1999-2004 Navistar T444E-
1841217C91

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

No response

$ 323.79

37.90

186.43

36.00

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

$ 189.01

$ 258.79

37.90

136.43

36.00

2005-2006 Navistar VT365-
1846057C1

Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

No response

No response

282.10

207.43

267.99

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

$ 310.12

$ 213.31

282.10

157.43

267.99

2007-2010 Navistar DT466-Max
Force 1878629C94

Total Quote Price Including Core
Charge:

No response

No response

163.25

207.43

155.09

Total Quote Price without Core
Charge:

$ 283.93

3 172.89

163.25

157.43

155.09




item 3. Redesigned EGR Valve
& Oil Cooler Kit:

2005-2006 Navistar VT365
EGR Valve & Cooler Kit -
1846296C91 or 1845145C97

TABULATION AND RECOMMENDATION FOR ITB 14-07 REMANUFACTURED BUS PARTS

ldevending on VIN#
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:

Noresponse | Noresponse | $ 48860] $ 405.75 464.17
Prca v
o te Price without Core $  72794ls  e0827|S  488e60|$ 33075 464.17
2007-2010 Navistar DT466
EGR Cooler Exhaust Side-
7090595C91
Total Quote Price with Core Charge: | N, response | Noresponse | $  1,005.10| $ 758.00 954.84
g%t:rlg?me Price without Core No response No response | $ 805.10] $ 558.00 764.84
2007-2010 Navistar DT466
EGR Cooler Intake Side-
4307362R91_
Total Quote Price with Core Charge: No response No response | $ 781.25| $ 625.85 742,19
g?\t::gcéfme Price without Core Noresponse | Noresponse | $ 581.25( $ 425.85 552.19
Signed Bid: Yes Yes Yes Yes
Signed Amendments 1 & 2: Yes No Yes Yes
Signed Vendor Preference: Yes/FL Yes/FL Yes/FL Yes/ AL
Warranty Statements: N N v N
o o es o




TABULATION AND RECOMMENDATION FOR ITB 14-07 REMANUFACTURED BUS PARTS

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in
response to this solicitation, if any are hereby rejected as late.

BIDDERS WHO BID "NO BID": Raney's Truck Center
NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS: None

‘RECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD

Committee: Jay Mclnnis, Director, Transportation Kevin Bell, Foreman

Owen Strickland, Foreman Timothy Roberts, Foreman

Committee recommends award to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder Test Calibrations Company, Inc.
Purchases will be made on an as needed basis.

FUNDING
Fund Function i Object Cost Center Project
1010 7801 0550 9113
1010 7802 0550 9213
1010 7803 0550 9313

"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Florida Statutes 120.57,Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter
POSTED: 01/24/2014 11:50 AM CT



