

## Agenda Item Details

Maakina	Jan 20 2015 Decular Mosting
Meeting	Jan 26, 2015 - Regular Meeting
Category	7. Consent Agenda
Subject	7.12 Renewal of ITB 14-07 Remanufactured Bus Parts, presented by Vince Windham, Program Director, and recommended by the Superintendent for approval.
Access	Public
Туре	Action (Consent)
Fiscal Impact	Yes
Budgeted	Yes
Budget Source	General Funds
Recommended Action	Motion to approve renewal of award for ITB 14-07 Remanufactured Bus Parts, awarded to Test Calibration Company, based on fixed pricing.
Budget Source Recommended	General Funds Motion to approve renewal of award for ITB 14-07 Remanufactured Bus Parts, awarded

## Public Content

Request approval of renewal of award for ITB 14-07 Remanufactured Bus Parts, based on fixed pricing to purchase remanufactured bus parts on an as needed basis. The vendor is Test Calibration Company and the contract is effective February 10, 2015 through February 9, 2016. Funds will be paid from Transportation Department's general funds. A copy of the renewal confirmation and tabulation is attached.

For additional information, please contact Jay McInnis, Program Director, Transportation at (850) 833-7609.

RENEWAL CONFIRMATION-ITB 14-07.pdf (119 KB)

## Administrative Content



Our adopted rules of Parliamentary Procedure, Robert's Rules, provide for a consent agental string several items for approval of the Board by a single motion. Documentation concerning these items have been provided to all Board members and the public in advance to assure an extensive and thorough review. Items may be removed from the consent agenda at the request of any board member.

### Motion & Voting

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as amended and all of the Consent Agenda items as recommended by the Superintendent.

Motion by Rodney Walker, second by Dewey Destin. Final Resolution: Motion Carries Yes: Dewey Destin, Cathy Thigpen, Melissa Thrush, Rodney Walker, Lamar White %26

# SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY Purchasing Department

SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS MARY BETH JACKSON

ATTORNEY TO THE BOARD C. JEFFREY McINNIS, ESQ.

PGM. DIRECTOR - PURCHASING VINCE WINDHAM, CPPB



BOARD MEMBERS DEWEY DESTIN CATHY THIGPEN MELISSA THRUSH RODNEY L. WALKER LAMAR WHITE

December 4, 2014

Test Calibration Company, Inc. Attn: Mr. Ted Raby 3569 Desirrah Dr. Mobile: AL 36618

Mr. Raby:

On February 10, 2014 The School Board of Okaloosa County, Florida approved the award of ITB 14-07 Remanufactured Bus Parts to Test Calibration Company, Inc. The original award was for the period of February 11, 2014 through February 10, 2015.

Bid terms stated that the School Board has the option, with the consent of the successful vendor, to renew the bld for an additional one-year period. We would like to request that this bid be renewed for the period of February 10, 2015 through February 9, 2016.

Please check one of the responses below indicating your decision regarding this request. Sign and return this letter, along with a completed copy of the enclosed Federal Debarment Certification to my attention, no later than Wednesday, December 17, 2014. To expedite, feel free to email your response to Becky Perrin at <u>perrinb@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us</u>, or faxing to 850-833-6327.

Please fax a current Certificate of Insurance form for your business to the Risk Management Department at 850-833-3195. All contractors must continue to comply with the insurance requirements as provided in the original bid documents. If your Certificate of Insurance is current, or was not a requirement in the original bid documents, please disregard.

Thank you for your consideration. We look forward to doing business with you for another year.

Sincerely

Vince Windham, Program Director of Purchasing

l agree to renew the bid adhering to original terms and conditions, including pricing for an additional one-year period through February 9, 2016.

I decline togenew the bid for an additional on	e-year period.
Signature*led Caby	Title President
TED RABY	Date December 17,2014
Please print name	

\*Note: Must be signed by an officer or employee having the authority to bind the company or firm.

#### PURCHASING DEPARTMENT - ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLEX – 120 LOWERY PLACE S.E. FORT WALTON BEACH, FLORIDA 32548 TELEPHONE (850) 833-7668 FAX (850) 833-6327

PAGE 02/03

TEST CALIBRATION CO

12/17/2014 09:45 2514737475

DESCRIPTION/MODEL/MAKE:	AutoNation Ford Panama City	LBS South, LLC	Prevost Car (US) Inc.	Test Calibration Co, Inc.	Inc pricing
Item 1. Remanufactured Fuel Injector: Completely reconditioned, flowed and calibrated. Includes all necessary O-rings					including 5% Bidder Preference discount given to the lowest FL bidder
1994-1996 Navistar T444E- Part # 1822801C99 or 1831487C94 depending on VIN #					
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:	\$ 329.20	\$ 390.83	\$ 276.05	\$ 300.00	\$ 262.25
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	\$ 179.20	\$ 240.83	\$ 176.05	\$ 150.00	\$ 167.25
1997-1999 Navistar T444E- Part# 1824583C98 (1997-1998) 1831487C94 (1999)					
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:	\$ 329.20	\$ 390.83	\$ 276.05	\$ 300.00	\$ 262.25
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	\$ 179.20	\$ 240.83	\$ 176.05	\$ 150.00	\$ 167.25
1999-2004 Navistar T444E- Part # 1831487C94					
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:	\$ 329.20	\$ 390.83	\$ 276.05	\$ 300.00	\$ 262.25
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	\$ 179.20	\$ 240.83	\$ 176.05	\$ 150.00	\$ 167.25
2005-2006 Navistar VT365- Part # 1878285C91					
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:	\$ 362.74	\$ 422.21	\$ 369.50	\$ 335.00	\$ 351.03
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	\$ 212.74	\$ 242.21	\$ 219.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 208.52
2007-2010 Navistar DT466- Part # 510561R93 (2008) 1884057C92 (2009) MaxForce 1890055C92 (2011)					
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:	\$ 526.53	\$ 496.78	\$ 526.65	\$ 480.00	\$ 500.32
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	\$ 301.53	\$ 316.78	\$ 301.65	\$ 255.00	\$ 286.57

Item 2. Remanufactured IPR Valves:							
1994-1996 Navistar T444E- Part # 1841217C91 or 1833798C91 depending on VIN#							
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:	No	response	\$	323.79	\$ 157.60	\$ 181.60	\$ 149.72
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	\$	203.40	\$	258.79	\$ 157.60	\$ 181.60	\$ 149.72
1997-1999 Navistar T444E- 1841217C91							
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:	No	response	\$	323.79	\$ 37.90	\$ 186.43	\$ 36.00
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	\$	189.30	\$	258.79	\$ 37.90	\$ 136.43	\$ 36.00
1999-2004 Navistar T444E- 1841217C91							
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:	No	response	\$	323.79	\$ 37.90	\$ 186.43	\$ 36.00
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	\$	189.01	\$	258.79	\$ 37.90	\$ 136.43	\$ 36.00
2005-2006 Navistar VT365- 1846057C1							
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:	No	response	No	response	\$ 282.10	\$ 207.43	\$ 267.99
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	\$	310.12	\$	213.31	\$ 282.10	\$ 157.43	\$ 267.99
2007-2010 Navistar DT466-Max Force 1878629C94							
Total Quote Price Including Core Charge:	No	response	No	response	\$ 163.25	\$ 207.43	\$ 155.09
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	\$	283.93	\$	172.89	\$ 163.25	\$ 157.43	\$ 155.09

Item 3. Redesigned EGR Valve					Comparent de la Co
& Oil Cooler Kit:					
2005-2006 Navistar VT365 <u>EGR Valve &amp; Cooler Kit -</u> 1846296C91 or 1845145C97 depending on VIN#					
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:	No response	No response	\$ 488.60	\$ 405.75	\$ 464.17
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	\$ 727.94	\$ 608.27	\$ 488.60	\$ 330.75	\$ 464.17
2007-2010 Navistar DT466 EGR Cooler Exhaust Side- 7090595C91					
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:	No response	No response	\$ 1,005.10	\$ 758.00	\$ 954.84
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	No response	No response	\$ 805.10	\$ 558.00	\$ 764.84
2007-2010 Navistar DT466 EGR Cooler Intake Side- 4307362R91					
Total Quote Price with Core Charge:	No response	No response	\$ 781.25	\$ 625.85	\$ 742.19
Total Quote Price without Core Charge:	No response	No response	\$ 581.25	\$ 425.85	\$ 552.19
Signed Bid:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Signed Amendments 1 & 2:	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	
Signed Vendor Preference:	Yes/FL	Yes/FL	Yes/FL	Yes/ AL	
Warranty Statements:	No	No	Yes	No	

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any are hereby rejected as late.

BIDDERS WHO BID "NO BID":	Raney's Truck Center
NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS:	None
RECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD	

Committee: Jay McInnis, Director, Transportation

Kevin Bell, Foreman

Owen Strickland, Foreman

Timothy Roberts, Foreman

Committee recommends award to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder <u>Test Calibrations Company, Inc.</u> Purchases will be made on an as needed basis.

FUNDING						
Fund	Function	j	<u>Object</u>	Cost Center	<u>Project</u>	
1010	7801		0550	9113		
1010	7802		0550	9213		
1010	7803		0550	9313		

"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Florida Statutes 120.57, Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter POSTED: 01/24/2014 11:50 AM CT